Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. (06/04)

State: CA Zip:\_\_\_\_

Phone Number: (714) 641-5100

Fax Number: <u>(714)</u> 546-9035

	DEPARTM			
Inited St	ates Paten	t and Tra	demark	Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) REC( 102824456 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address (es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: International Environmental Solutions Corporation Cameron Cole Toby L. Cole Internal Address: \_\_\_\_\_ Raul de la Torres Execution Date(s) August 2, 2004 Street Address: 25685 Sherman Road Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  $\mid_X\mid$  Yes  $\mid$ 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Romoland X Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement State: Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip: 92585 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  $oxedsymbol{oxed}$  Yes  $oxedsymbol{oxed{X}}$  No Other X This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes V No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rutan & Tucker, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 611 Anton Blvd., Suite 1400 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: \_\_\_\_ Costa Mesa Credit Card Last 4 Numbers

Email Address: sgeer@rutan.com 9. Signature: /27/2004 MGETACHE 00000131 502191 Signature 10923179 Total number of pages including cover Robert D. Fish, Esq 40.00 DA FC:B021

Name of Person Signing

92626

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 015721 FRAME: 0614

Expiration Date \_\_\_

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Deposit Account Number 502191

Authorized User Name Robert D. Fish

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Cameron Cole, founder of International Environmental Solutions Corporation, Toby L. Cole, secretary and treasurer of International Environmental Solutions Corporation and Raul de la Torres and Dan Watts, both individuals employed by International Environmental Solutions Corporation, 25685 Sherman Road, Romoland, California 92585, USA (individually and collectively referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNORS") has invented a certain invention entitled "Chamber Support For Pyrolytic Waste Treatment System", for which an International application and utility application for Letters of Patent of the United States of America is being filed herewith; which together with related experimental data, trade secret, and other know-how is referred to hereinafter as the INVENTION;

WHEREAS, International Environmental Solutions Corporation, a company having its principal place of business at 25685 Sherman Road, Romoland, California 92585, USA (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all entire right, title and interest in, to and under said INVENTION, and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be, or having been, obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns the entire title, right and interest in and to the INVENTION, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection arising therefrom, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said INVENTION by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any International Convention.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said INVENTION, including the patent application listed above, and any Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries issuing therefrom as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE each covenant to perform all acts and execute and deliver all documents as may be necessary or appropriate to carry out the intent and purposes of this assignment.

2081/022916-0004US1 526967.01 a07/26/04

> PATENT REEL: 015721 FRAME: 0615

This assignment embodies the entire understanding of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE and supersedes and replaces any and all pre-existing assignments or understandings between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE. No amendment or modification of this assignment shall be valid or binding upon ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNEE unless made in writing and signed on behalf of each of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE by their respective duly authorized representative.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

EXECUTED at:			
Romoland	_,, this	day of Augi	2004,
City	State	Month	
By: Cameron Cole Name		Signature	<u>(                                    </u>
EXECUTED at:			
Romoland City	, <u>CA</u> , this <u>ZN</u>	day of Dugus + Month	2004,
By: Raul de la Torres Name	Rou	L po Lei Form Signature	/
EXECUTED at:			
Romol and City	, <u>CA</u> , this <u>Znd</u> State	day of August Month	2004,
By: Toby L. Cole		Closel	
Name		Signature	

**EXECUTED** at:

tuntington Beach, CA, this 28 day of July 2004.

City State Month

By: Dan Watts

Name Signature

Attorney Docket No. 022916.0005US1 and 022916.0005PCT		
COUNTY OF Romaland	_ ) ) ss. _ )	
On 8)2004 before m	ne, Elsabeth A Stractman, Name	
Title (i.e. Notary Public)  personally appeared Cameron Cole		
personally known to me or		
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
	WITNESS my hand and official seal,	
ELISABETH A. SARACHMAN Commission # 1299873 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Apr 6, 2005	Pholipping Small Signature of Notary	
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT	
<ul> <li>x Individual</li> <li>Corporate Officer</li> <li>Partner(s) _ Limited _ General</li> <li>Attorney-in-fact</li> </ul>	Assignment Title or Type of Document	
_ Trustee(s) _ Guardian/Conservator for	Date of Document_8 20	
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING		
(i.e. self)		
(i.e. self)		

STATE OF COLORO	) ) ss. )
On 800, 2004 before me	, Elsabeth A Sarachman Name
Title (i.e. Notary Public)	appeared Raul de la Torres
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	idence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are wledged to me that he/she/they executed the same at by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument in the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
W	TTNESS my hand and official seal,
ELISABETH A. SARACHMAN Commission # 1299873 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Apr 6, 2005	Solution Space and Space a
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
<u>x</u> Individual _ Corporate Officer _ Partner(s) _ Limited _ General Attorney-in-fact	Assignment Title or Type of Document
_ Trustee(s) _ Guardian/Conservator for	Date of Document 81204
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING  (i.e. self)	

Attorney Docket No. 022916.0004US1 and 022916.0004PCT

2081/022916-0004US1 526967,01 a07/26/04

-5-

PATENT REEL: 015721 FRAME: 0619

Attorney Docket No. 022916.0004US1 and 022916.0004PCT		
STATE OF Calcona ) COUNTY OF Romoland )		
On 8/2/04, 2004 before me, Elsabeth A Sarachman, Name		
Title (i.e. Notary Public)  personally appeared Toby L. Cole		
personally known to me or		
$\infty$ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal,		
ELISABETH A SARACHMAN Commission # 1299873 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Apr 6, 2005 Signature of Notary		
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT		
<u>x</u> Individual  Corporate Officer Partner(s) Assignment Title or Type of Document  Attorney-in-fact		
Trustee(s)  Guardian/Conservator for  Date of Document  8200000000000000000000000000000000000		
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING		
Self		
(i.e. self)		

2081/022916-0004US1 526967.01 a07/26/04

-6-

PATENT REEL: 015721 FRAME: 0620

Attorney Docket No. 022916.0004US1 and 022916.0	004PCT
STATE OF <u>California</u> COUNTY OF <u>Orange</u>	
COUNTY OF ORange	) ss. )
On July 38, 2004 before r	ne, $\frac{BRIGITTE GRAVEN}{Name}$
Motory Public persona Title (i.e. Notary Public)	lly appeared Dan Watts
personally known to me or	
subscribed to the within instrument and ackn in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and	evidence to be the person whose name (s) (is) and sowledged to me that (he) she/they executed the same that by (his/her/ther signature (s) on the instrument ich the person (s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal,
BRIGITTE GRAVEN Commission # 1386305 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Nov 21, 2006	BRUSITLE GROWN Signature of Notary
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
<u>x</u> Individual _ Corporate Officer _ Partner(s) _ Limited _ General _ Attorney-in-fact	Assignment Title or Type of Document
Trustee(s)Guardian/Conservator for	Date of Document
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING	
(i.e. self)	

STATE OF COUNTY OF Orange	
On 8204, 2004 before	e me,, Name
Title (i.e. Notary Public)	nally appeared Cameron Cole
subscribed to the within instrument and acl	y evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are knowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same
the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of w	d that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal,
Commission # 1299873 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Apr 6, 2005	Signature of Notary
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
<ul> <li>x Individual</li> <li>Corporate Officer</li> <li>Partner(s) _ Limited _ General</li> <li>Attorney-in-fact</li> <li>Trustee(s)</li> </ul>	Assignment Title or Type of Document  Date of Document
_ Guardian/Conservator for	
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING	
(i.e. self)	

Attorney Docket No. 022916.0004US1 and 022916.0004PCT

-4-

**PATENT REEL: 015721 FRAME: 0622** 

**RECORDED: 08/19/2004**